

Requested by Representative SMITH DB

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 1589**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “, 830.649 and 830.652” and
2 insert “and 830.649”.

3 In line 20, delete “5,000” and insert “7,000”.

4 On page 2, line 25, restore “30” and delete “26.6”.

5 In line 26, restore “50” and delete “55”.

6 Delete line 45.

7 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 23.

8 In line 24, delete “4” and insert “3”.

9 Delete lines 39 through 45.

10 On page 4, delete line 1 and insert:

11 **“SECTION 4. (1) The amendments to ORS 830.643 by section 1 of this**
12 **2022 Act apply to towed watersports motorboat certificates issued, re-**
13 **newed or replaced on or after the effective date of this 2022 Act.**

14 **“(2) The amendments to ORS 830.649 by section 2 of this 2022 Act**
15 **apply to actions occurring on or after the effective date of this 2022**
16 **Act.**

17 **“SECTION 5. This 2022 Act being necessary for the immediate**
18 **preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is**
19 **declared to exist, and this 2022 Act takes effect on its passage.”.**

20
